St. Elizabeth School Chromebook Initiative Liability Form Grades 5-8

2024-2025

This form must be signed and returned with payment, prior to the issuance of the school-owned Chromebook



The Chromebook is valued at \$350 and the great news is that thanks to our CPTA and efforts to augment the school's operating budget, St. Elizabeth School will fully fund this purchase. We do ask that each learner in our 1:1 initiative **pay an annual \$100 user fee** to cover maintenance and support of this program. This user fee is applied to your family Sycamore account.

PLEASE NOTE: Each learner will be responsible for any damages incurred to their assigned device that fall outside the warranty. Those costs will vary depending on the specific damages. Should the school or the manufacturer determine that the learner intentionally damaged the Chromebook, exhibited negligence, or experienced loss, the parents will be responsible for the repair fees (TBD) or full replacement cost (\$350).

In the event that a new device is needed, the device must be purchased through the school. For security reasons, non-school purchased devices will not be accepted for student use.

ST. ELIZABETH SCHOOL

This form should be delivered to the school office prior to receiving the school device and all items. Please address the form to the attention of Stephanie Moore.

Our family has read, reviewed, discussed, understands and is aware of the 2024-2025 policies, procedures, and guidelines for St. Elizabeth Catholic School as posted at bit.ly/STE_Tech.

The signatures below acknowledge the receipt, knowledge, and acceptance of the expectations and responsibility regarding the 1:1 Chromebook Initiative at St. Elizabeth School for the academic year 2024-2025.

Parent Signature

Date

Parent Signature

Date

Student Signature

Date